
50 MT. PROVA TEMPI

Cognome Nome Sesso SOCIETA Anno Cat Distanza TEMPO EFFETTUATO

TROCCA CAROLINA F NCP 2 1 50NP 0.22,6

GUALDONI PATRIZIA F ONDAVERDE 1999 3 50NP 0.22,7

Scaglia  ALICE F NPS 2001 2 50NP 0.24,1

MICCICHE'  GIORGIA F ASD CALYPSO 1999 3 50NP 0.24,3

DAMA MARIAELENA F DELFINO BIELLA 2000 2 50NP 0.25,1

BUTERA SERENA F GONZATTI 3 50NP 0.27,5

BIANCHI GAIA F ONDAVERDE 2002 1 50NP 0.27,7

LATTUADA GIULIA F ONDAVERDE 2003 1 50NP 0.27,7

LEUZZI  AURORA F ONDAVERDE 2002 1 50NP 0.29,7

Pulga  Alessandra F NPS 2000 2 50P 0.26,4

nogarotto chiara f nps 1995 S 50P 0.25,7

Scaglia  alice F NPS 2001 2 50P 0.27,1

Mauri  Paola F NPS 1997 J 50P 0.27,2

MANGHERINI  MARTINA F ASD EURO TEAM 1997 J 50P 0.27,2

Gilé Benedetta F La Salle‐Eridano 2001 2 50P 0.27,6

Davoli Alessia F Onda Blu 2001 2 50P 0.28,0

Agliano Giada F Onda Blu 1999 3 50P 0.28,1

Di Mauro  Viviana F NPS 2000 2 50P 0.27,6

Tango Laetitia F Onda Blu 2000 2 50P 0.28,2

Broggiato  Martina  F NPS 1999 3 50P 0.27,6

Gerardi Eleonora F Onda Blu 2001 2 50P 0.28,5

Braccini Laura Luna F Onda Blu 2001 2 50P 0.28,9

PRESUTTI  BEATRICE F ASD EURO TEAM 1997 J 50P 0.30,0

DE MARTINO  GIORGIA F ASD EURO TEAM 2001 2 50P 0.30,3

Busso Agnese F La Salle‐Eridano 2001 2 50P 0.30,7

Trigoso Hilary F Onda Blu 1999 3 50P 0.33,6

Montiglio Martina F Onda Blu 2001 2 50P NP

VECCHIETTI  MARGHERITA F ASD EURO TEAM 2001 2 50P NP

Scarano Flavia F La Salle‐Eridano 2001 2 50P NP

Montorro Antonio M La Salle‐Eridano 1999 2 50P NP

MARCHELLI  FILIPPO M USS DARIO GONZATTI 1992 S 50P 0.24,4

FORNO  TOMMASO M USS DARIO GONZATTI 1993 S 50P 0.24,8

FRACHE  SIMONE M USS DARIO GONZATTI 1997 J 50P NP

STRAZZERA  MATTEO M USS DARIO GONZATTI 1998 3 50P 0.23,3

Salvadori Fabio M La Salle‐Eridano 2000 2 50P NP

Nuzzo Mirko M La Salle‐Eridano 2000 2 50P NP

GAETANO  GIOELE M USS DARIO GONZATTI 2000 2 50P NP

LUMICISI  LUCA M USS DARIO GONZATTI 1999 3 50P 0.23,7

Sala  Lorenzo M NPS 1999 3 50P 0.23,2

STRAZZERA  FEDERICO M USS DARIO GONZATTI 2000 2 50P 0.25,6

OLIARO  STEFANO M USS DARIO GONZATTI 1997 J 50P SQ

Righetti Roberto M La Salle‐Eridano 1996 2 50P 0.25,8

ZITO  MICHELE M USS DARIO GONZATTI 2000 2 50P 0.27,8

Villa Matteo M NP Varedo 1997 J 50P 0.25,7

Caronno  Lorenzo M NPS 2001 2 50P 0.25,5

URSI  AXEL M USS DARIO GONZATTI 2000 2 50P 0.26,3

Villa Andrea M NP Varedo 1999 3 50P 0.25,3

Santambrogio Samuele M NPS 2001 2 50P SQ

Barbasso Dario M La Salle‐Eridano 2000 2 50P 0.24,2

VIRANO  ALBERTO M ASD EURO TEAM 2001 2 50P 0.28,0

Maestri Lorenzo M La Salle‐Eridano 2001 2 50P 0.25,5

Capone Nicolò M La Salle‐Eridano 2001 2 50P NP

Del Prete Claudio M Onda Blu 2000 2 50P NP

PERLI  FILIPPO M ASD CALYPSO 1997 J 50NP 0.21,2

ARGENTIERI  ANDREA M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA B. LOSCHI 2000 2 50NP 0.22,6

MENNA ROBERTO M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA B. LOSCHI 1999 3 50P 0.24,5

LAVESO LUCA M DELFINO BIELLA 2001 2 50P 0.25,7

ZONTA ALESSANDRO M NCP 94 S 50P 0.21,4

Stoico Pietro M NP Varedo 1955 M60 50NP NP



Cognome Nome SOCIETA Sesso Cat Anno Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

OLIARO  NICOLO USS DARIO GONZATTI M 1 2002 200P 2.41,22

CECCHIN MARCO DELFINO BIELLA M 1 2002 200P ASS

LAVESO LUCA DELFINO BIELLA M 2 2001 200P 2.02,11

LANZA FEDERICO NCP M 2 1 200P 2.05,7

ZITO  MICHELE USS DARIO GONZATTI M 2 2000 200P 2.07,4

Barbasso Dario La Salle‐Eridano M 2 2000 200P 2.09,2

FRANCINI  LORENZO N.P. BIELLA M 2 2001 200P 2.09,7

URSI  AXEL USS DARIO GONZATTI M 2 2000 200P 2.11,18

Caronno  Lorenzo NPS M 2 2001 200P 2.11,6

Casiraghi  Fabio NPS M 2 2000 200P 2.12,2

Righetti Roberto La Salle‐Eridano M 2 1996 200P 2.17,8

VIRANO  ALBERTO ASD EURO TEAM M 2 2001 200P 2.21,1

Maestri Lorenzo La Salle‐Eridano M 2 2001 200P 2.32,8

Montorro Antonio La Salle‐Eridano M 2 1999 200P ASS

Nuzzo Mirko La Salle‐Eridano M 2 2000 200P ASS

Salvadori Fabio La Salle‐Eridano M 2 2000 200P ASS

GAETANO  GIOELE USS DARIO GONZATTI M 2 2000 200P ASS

BELOTTI VITTORIO DELFINO BIELLA M 2 2001 200P ASS

Spatolisano Alessio A.B.I.T. M 2 2001 200P ASS

GARIAZZO ALESSIO NCP M 3 98 200P 1.56,0

FONTANA  MATTIA ASD CALYPSO M 3 1998 200P 1.57,6

RANCATI  ANDREA ASD CALYPSO M 3 1998 200P 1.59,0

SAINAGHI  PIETRO VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 3 1998 200P 2.05,8

Sala  Lorenzo NPS M 3 1999 200P 2.05,8

GROSSI  GIOELE VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 3 1999 200P 2.06,6

MICCICHE'  ANDREA ASD CALYPSO M 3 1998 200P 2.09,5

CHRISTINIDIS  ARIS VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 3 1999 200P 2.15,3

DAMA SIMONE DELFINO BIELLA M J 1997 200P 1.53,3

HEFTI BORIS FLIPPERS  TEAM M J 97 200P 1.57,4

OLIARO  STEFANO USS DARIO GONZATTI M J 1997 200P 2.13,5

MORINI  ANTONIO ASD CALYPSO M J 1997 200P 2.13,5

FRACHE  SIMONE USS DARIO GONZATTI M J 1997 200P ASS

RONDI TOTTO GIULIO N.P. BIELLA M J 1997 200P ASS

Brambilla  Alessandro NPS M S 1994 200P 1.48,5

Stasi  Francesco NPS M S 1990 200P 1.50,9

MARCHELLI  FILIPPO USS DARIO GONZATTI M S 1992 200P 1.52,8

FORNO  TOMMASO USS DARIO GONZATTI M S 1993 200P 1.57,4

CORDONE DOMINIQUE FLIPPERS  TEAM M S 95 200P 1.59,5

RUSSO MICHELE NPS M 200P 2.07,3

Gatti Davide NP Varedo M M40 1973 200P 2.12,7

Madaro Luigi NP Varedo M M50 1963 200P 2.15,7

ARENA GIUSEPPE NPS M 200P 2.30,5

BRUSADIN MARIO NPS M 200P RIT



200 MT.

COGNOME NOME SOCIETA Sesso Cat Anno Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

BIANCHI GAIA ONDAVERDE F 1 2002 200P 2.22,5

REGAZZO ALESSIA N.P. BIELLA F 1 2002 200P 2.29,2

LATTUADA GIULIA ONDAVERDE F 1 2003 200P 2.30,6

LEUZZI  AURORA ONDAVERDE F 1 2002 200P 2.33,8

Caronia Giorgia Onda Blu F 1 2002 200P 2.43,1

BERKOLLI LORESA FLIPPERS  TEAM F 1 2003 200P 2.43,9

Tango Carlotta Onda Blu F 1 2002 200P 2.49,5

ALFIERI  SARA USS DARIO GONZATTI F 1 2003 200P 3.02,4

CROCI  MARIA EMOTION CARPANETO F 1 2003 200P 3.08,7

MACCARIO AGNESE NCP F 1 3 200P ASS

ANGERMAYR NINA FLIPPERS  TEAM F 2 2000 200P 2.05,2

Di Mauro  Viviana NPS F 2 2000 200P 2.11,7

Pulga  Alessandra NPS F 2 2000 200P 2.13,6

DAMA MARIAELENA DELFINO BIELLA F 2 2000 200P 2.15,5

Gerardi Eleonora Onda Blu F 2 2001 200P 2.15,6

BELOTTI FIORENZA DELFINO BIELLA F 2 2000 200P 2.16,3

Scaglia  alice NPS F 2 2001 200P 2.18,5

BOTTIGELLA ALICE NCP F 2 0 200P 2.18,8

Tango Laetitia Onda Blu F 2 2000 200P 2.26,0

DE MARTINO  GIORGIA ASD EURO TEAM F 2 2001 200P 2.32,0

Braccini Laura Luna Onda Blu F 2 2001 200P 2.35,1

Bimini Giulia A.B.I.T. F 2 2001 200P 2.43,3

Davoli Alessia Onda Blu F 2 2001 200P ASS

Di Stefano Chiara A.B.I.T. F 2 2000 200P ASS

Frisenna Eleonora A.B.I.T. F 2 2000 200P ASS

GUALDONI PATRIZIA ONDAVERDE F 3 1999 200P 2.11,0

Broggiato  Martina  NPS F 3 1999 200P 2.14,5

Agliano Giada Onda Blu F 3 1999 200P 2.26,2

Trigoso Hilary Onda Blu F 3 1999 200P 2.49,4

Capodicasa  Denise NPS F 3 1998 200P ASS

Brambilla  Isabella NPS F J 1997 200P 1.56,9

REPETTI  SILVIA ASD CALYPSO F J 1997 200P 2.04,2

Mauri  Paola NPS F J 1997 200P 2.11,8

Nogarotto  Chiara NPS F S 1995 200P 2.05,6

Forlani Anita Onda Blu F S 1991 200P 2.13,6

Bignataro Barbara NP Varedo F M50 1965 200P 2.32,6

SELVA LUCIA NPS F M50 200P 2.36,8

Acerboni Valentina NP Varedo F M30 1981 200P 2.52,3



100 MT. NUOTO PINNATO

Cognome Nome SOCIETA Sesso Cat Anno Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

PIETRALUNGA MARCO ASD CALYPSO M 1 2003 100NP 1.04,1

PERLINI DENNI VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 1 2003 100NP 1.05,4

Lanzetti Edoardo Onda Blu M 1 2003 100NP 1.11,9

SALTARELLI FILIPPO ASD CALYPSO M 1 2002 100NP 1.14,8

Borbone Alessandro Onda Blu M 1 2003 100NP 1.16,9

BATTAGLINO GIANLUCA USS DARIO GONZATTI M 1 2003 100NP 1.19,6

Diaconu Andrei Onda Blu M 1 2002 100NP ASS

ACTIS AMEDEO N.P. BIELLA M 2 2001 100NP 0.50,8

Milazzo Luca NPS M 2 2000 100NP 0.51,3

AURELI MATTIA VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 2 2000 100NP 0.53,2

SAINAGHI GIACOMO VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 2 2000 100NP 0.54,2

FRANCINI LORENZO N.P. BIELLA M 2 2001 100NP 0.58,9

FELSINI SIMONE ASD CALYPSO M 2 2001 100NP 1.02,7

STRAZZERA FEDERICO USS DARIO GONZATTI M 2 2000 100NP ASS

BELOTTI VITTORIO DELFINO BIELLA M 2 2001 100NP ASS

Del Prete Claudio Onda Blu M 2 2000 100NP ASS

DI LAURA ALESSANDRO NCP M 3 98 100NP 0.42,6

MENNA ROBERTO LOSCHI M 3 1999 100NP 0.47,5

Novati  Simone NPS M 3 1998 100NP 0.48,0

ZONTA FRANCESCO NCP M 3 98 100NP 0.48,4

GUALTIERI MATTEO LOSCHI M 3 1999 100NP 0.49,4

MELLONI MIRKO LOSCHI M 3 1999 100NP 0.49,4

SIRONI FILIPPO VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 3 1999 100NP 0.51,1

DE VITO  NICOLO' ASD EURO TEAM M 3 1999 100NP 0.51,3

ronchi lorenzo NPS M 3 1998 100NP 0.53,7

SAINAGHI PIETRO VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 3 1998 100NP 0.55,7

BERTELLA EDOARDO NCP M 3 99 100NP 0.57,1

GROSSI GIOELE VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 3 1999 100NP 0.57,5

ALESSANDRETTI JOSE LUIS ASD CALYPSO M 3 1998 100NP 0.57,5

CHRISTINIDIS ARIS VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 3 1999 100NP 0.58,6

DAMA SIMONE DELFINO BIELLA M J 1997 100NP 0.41,5

HEFTI BORIS FLIPPERS  TEAM M J 97 100NP 0.44,5

Crinò Marco NPS M J 1997 100NP 0.49,5

PERLI FILIPPO ASD CALYPSO M J 1997 100NP 0.49,6

Figini  Stefano NPS M S 1987 100NP 0.36,9

Rota Alberto NPS M S 1990 100NP 0.45,1

MARCHELLI FILIPPO USS DARIO GONZATTI M S 1992 100NP 0.45,3

CORDONE DOMINIQUE FLIPPERS  TEAM M S 95 100NP 0.47,5

Brambilla Alessandro NPS M S 1994 100NP 0.48,7

GHELFI  FILIPPO ASD CALYPSO M S 1993 100NP 0.48,8

ZONTA ALESSANDRO NCP M S 94 100NP 0.49,5

RUSSO MICHELE NPS M M35 100NP 0.49,5

Zanni Luca NP Varedo M M40 1974 100NP 0.48,0

Contento Carlo NP Varedo M M50 1961 100NP 0.59,2

Giambarda Andrea NP Varedo M M50 1965 100NP 0.59,7

Arena Giuseppe NPS M M55 100NP 1.03,9

STOICO PIETRO NPS M M55 100NP 1.03,9



100 MT 
Cognome Nome SOCIETA Sesso Cat Anno Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

TROCCA CAROLINA NCP F 1 2 100NP 0.52,6

SAVIOLI GAIA NCP F 1 2 100NP 0.52,8

NARDOZZA  PAOLA ASD CALYPSO F 1 2002 100NP 1.01,3

LATTUADA GIULIA ONDAVERDE F 1 2003 100NP 1.02,8

CIMA POLITI  SILVIA ASD CALYPSO F 1 2002 100NP 1.06,6

Tango Carlotta Onda Blu F 1 2002 100NP 1.11,4

Caronia Giorgia Onda Blu F 1 2002 100NP 1.11,8

BERKOLLI LORESA FLIPPERS  TEAM F 1 2003 100NP 1.12,6

PIROLA ELENA N.P. BIELLA F 1 2002 100NP ASS

ANGERMAYR NINA FLIPPERS  TEAM F 2 2000 100NP 0.48,5

FANTON NOEMI NCP F 2 0 100NP 0.51,4

DAMA MARIAELENA DELFINO BIELLA F 2 2000 100NP 0.55,9

BELOTTI FIORENZA DELFINO BIELLA F 2 2000 100NP 0.58,3

Gerardi Eleonora Onda Blu F 2 2001 100NP 1.02,1

Tango Laetitia Onda Blu F 2 2000 100NP 1.02,4

Davoli Alessia Onda Blu F 2 2001 100NP 1.03,8

Braccini Laura Luna Onda Blu F 2 2001 100NP 1.08,7

Montiglio Martina Onda Blu F 2 2001 100NP ASS

Zanassi  Serena NPS F 3 1998 100NP 0.52,3

GUALDONI PATRIZIA ONDAVERDE F 3 1999 100NP 0.53,4

MICCICHE'  GIORGIA ASD CALYPSO F 3 1999 100NP 0.57,1

CALOZ JULIE FLIPPERS  TEAM F 3 98 100NP 1.02,9

BUTERA  SERENA USS DARIO GONZATTI F 3 1999 100NP 1.02,9

Agliano Giada Onda Blu F 3 1999 100NP 1.04,6

PIETRALUNGA  LISA ASD CALYPSO F 3 1998 100NP 1.04,9

Trigoso Hilary Onda Blu F 3 1999 100NP 1.15,3

Capodicasa  Denise NPS F 3 1998 100NP ASS

TIU DESIRE FLIPPERS  TEAM F 3 98 100NP ASS

Brambilla  Isabella NPS F J 1997 100NP 0.47,6

Bellini  Federica NPS F J 1996 100NP 0.48,1

GRENDINE  FANNY ASD EURO TEAM F J 1996 100NP 0.49,9

Mauri  Paola NPS F J 1997 100NP 0.55,7

Lambri  Rebecca NPS F J 1997 100NP 0.56,2

POGGIOLI  MADDALENA ASD CALYPSO F J 1997 100NP 1.04,6

Forlani Anita Onda Blu F S 1991 100NP 0.59,9

Taghetti  Alessia NPS F S 1991 100NP ASS

Nogarotto  Chiara NPS F S 1995 100NP ASS

Bignataro Barbara NP Varedo F M50 1965 100NP 1.00,7

SELVA  LUCIA NP VAREDO F m 100NP 1.07,1

Langiu Marilena NP Varedo F M40 1974 100NP 1.09,1

Acerboni Valentina NP Varedo F M30 1981 100NP 1.17,7



100 MT. PINNE PT

COGNOME NOME SOCIETA Sesso Cat Anno Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

NOGAROTTO CHIARA NPS F SEN 1995 100P 0.57,4

GUALDONI PATRIZIA ONDAVERDE F 3 1999 100P 0.58,2

MANGHERINI  MARTINA ASD EURO TEAM F J 1997 100P 0.59,8

Pulga  Alessandra NPS F 2 2000 100P 1.00,0

Di Mauro  Viviana NPS F 2 2000 100P 1.00,0

Broggiato  Martina  NPS F 3 1999 100P 1.00,0

Scaglia  alice NPS F 2 2001 100P 1.00,0

BIANCHI GAIA ONDAVERDE F 1 2002 100P 1.02,3

LATTUADA GIULIA ONDAVERDE F 1 2003 100P 1.03,1

Gilé Benedetta La Salle‐Eridano F 2 2001 100P 1.05,9

Busso Agnese La Salle‐Eridano F 2 2001 100P 1.08,1

LEUZZI  AURORA ONDAVERDE F 1 2002 100P 1.08,1

MORIONDO  SOFIA TERESA  ASD EURO TEAM F 1 2002 100P 1.08,3

PRESUTTI  BEATRICE ASD EURO TEAM F J 1997 100P 1.08,4

GONZATO  MARY GIO' ASD EURO TEAM F 1 2002 100P 1.08,6

CECCHETTO  FRANCESCA ASD EURO TEAM F 1 2002 100P 1.10,8

Frisenna Eleonora A.B.I.T. F 2 2000 100P 1.12,7

Bimini Giulia A.B.I.T. F 2 2001 100P 1.13,0

Sundu Alessandra A.B.I.T. F 2 2000 100P 1.13,7

MONTI  GIADA ASD EURO TEAM F 1 2002 100P 1.14,1

Bruno Giorgia A.B.I.T. F 1 2003 100P 1.17,3

Naanaa Saif A.B.I.T. F 1 2003 100P 1.18,5

Scarano Flavia La Salle‐Eridano F 2 2001 100P ASS

VECCHIETTI  MARGHERITA ASD EURO TEAM F 2 2001 100P ASS

Cinquini Alessandra NP Varedo F EA1 2004 100P ASS

Di Stefano Chiara A.B.I.T. F 2 2000 100P S.Q

Casiraghi  Fabio NPS M 2 2000 100P 0.52,8

MENNA ROBERTO ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA B. LOSCHI M 3 1999 100P 0.53,8

Sala  Lorenzo NPS M 3 1999 100P 0.53,9

LANZA FEDERICO NCP M 2 1 100P 0.54,2

LAVESO LUCA DELFINO BIELLA M 2 2001 100P 0.55,3

MICCICHE'  ANDREA ASD CALYPSO M 3 1998 100P 0.55,7

Villa Matteo NP Varedo M J 1997 100P 0.56,6

Villa Andrea NP Varedo M 3 1999 100P 0.56,8

Barbasso Dario La Salle‐Eridano M 2 2000 100P 0.57,2

Caronno  Lorenzo NPS M 2 2001 100P 0.57,5

MORINI  ANTONIO ASD CALYPSO M J 1997 100P 0.57,9

Santambrogio Samuele NPS M 2 2001 100P 0.59,3

Maestri Lorenzo La Salle‐Eridano M 2 2001 100P 1.00,7

GALLINO  GIACOMO ASD EURO TEAM M 1 2002 100P 1.01,4

QUAGLIA  ISMAELE ASD EURO TEAM M 1 2003 100P 1.11,8

Brezeanu Raul A.B.I.T. M 1 2003 100P 1.13,1

MORIONDO  ANDREA ASD EURO TEAM M 1 2003 100P 1.19,9

Dalbuoni Diego NP Varedo M 1 2003 100P 1.24,4

Montorro Antonio La Salle‐Eridano M 2 1999 100P ASS

Nuzzo Mirko La Salle‐Eridano M 2 2000 100P ASS

Salvadori Fabio La Salle‐Eridano M 2 2000 100P ASS

Gilardi Gianluca La Salle‐Eridano M 1 2002 100P ASS

CECCHIN MARCO DELFINO BIELLA M 1 2002 100P ASS

Spatolisano Alessio A.B.I.T. M 2 2001 100P ASS

Capone Nicolò La Salle‐Eridano M 2 2001 100P ASS

Buggio Gabriele NP Varedo M M4 1966 100P ASS

Righetti Roberto La Salle‐Eridano M 2 1996 100P RIT



100 MT. PINNE

COGNOME NOME SOCIETA Sesso Cat Anno Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

BORRERI  SOFIA EMOTION CARPANETO F EB2 2006 100P 1.29,5

COGNOME NOME SOCIETA Sesso Cat Anno Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO
MAESTRI LUCA LA SALLE ERIDANO M EB1 2006 100P 1.21,3

LUMICISI  ANDREA USS DARIO GONZATTI M EB1 2006 100P 1.28,5

CONTINI  MARCELLO ASD CALYPSO M EB1 2006 100P ASS

RICCARDI  MARCELLO ASD CALYPSO M EB2 2007 100P 1.32,9

COGNOME NOME SOCIETA Sesso Cat Anno Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

BOTTIGELLA GAIA NCP F EA1 4 100P 1.16,3

FERRARI  GIULIA EMOTION CARPANETO F EA1 2004 100P 1.21,4

MASARATI  SOFIA ASD CALYPSO F EA1 2004 100P 1.22,8

Cinquini Alessandra NP Varedo F EA1 2004 100P 1.25,2

Belloni Sofia NP Varedo F EA2 2005 100P 1.24,9

Palladino Martina A.B.I.T. F EA2 2005 100P 1.27,2

Petroccelli Annalisa A.B.I.T. F EA2 2005 100P 1.36,6

Alberti  Benedetta NP Varedo F EA2 2005 100P 1.40,0

CARINI  ELISA EMOTION CARPANETO F EA2 2005 100P ASS

GALLI  SARA EMOTION CARPANETO F EA2 2005 100P ASS

COGNOME NOME SOCIETA Sesso Cat Anno Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

Verzeri Edoardo NP Varedo M EA1 2004 100P 1.18,7

BASHA  KEVIN EMOTION CARPANETO M EA1 2004 100P 1.24,4

SOPONARIU  RICCARDO ASD EURO TEAM M EA1 2004 100P ASS

MITTA  MATTIA VALTELLINA SUB  M EA1 2004 100P ASS

Castiglioni Cristian NP Varedo M EA2 2005 100P 1.19,1

AURELI  FRANCESCO VALTELLINA SUB  M EA2 2005 100P 1.19,7

QUAGLIA  LORIS ASD EURO TEAM M EA2 2005 100P 1.20,0

Lavizzari Matteo NP Varedo M EA2 2005 100P 1.32,2

BONADONNA SAMUELE FLIPPERS  TEAM M EA2 2005 100P ASS



50 MT. APNEA

Cognome Nome SOCIETA Sesso Cat Anno Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

FANTON  NOEMI NCP F 2 0 50AP 0.21,2

ANGERMAYR NINA FLIPPERS  TEAM F 2 2000 50AP 0.21,4

BELOTTI FIORENZA DELFINO BIELLA F 2 2000 50AP 0.24,6

TROCCA GRETA NCP F 2 0 50AP 0.24,8

GUALDONI PATRIZIA ONDAVERDE F 3 1999 50AP 0.21,1

SAVIOLI MELISSA NCP F 3 98 50AP 0.22,9

MICCICHE'  GIORGIA ASD CALYPSO F 3 1999 50AP 0.23,6

CALOZ JULIE FLIPPERS  TEAM F 3 98 50AP 0.26,1

PIETRALUNGA  LISA ASD CALYPSO F 3 1998 50AP 0.26,6

Capodicasa  Denise NPS F 3 1998 50AP ASS

TIU DESIRE FLIPPERS  TEAM F 3 98 50AP ASS

Brambilla  Isabella NPS F J 1997 50AP 0.19,9

Bellini  Federica NPS F J 1996 50AP 0.20,3

Mauri  Paola NPS F J 1997 50AP 0.21,1

Lambri  Rebecca NPS F J 1997 50AP 0.23,7

POGGIOLI  MADDALENA ASD CALYPSO F J 1997 50AP 0.26,8

Nogarotto  Chiara NPS F S 1995 50AP ASS

Langiu Marilena NP Varedo F M40 1974 50AP RIT

COGNOME NOME SOCIETA Sesso Cat Anno Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

AURELI  MATTIA VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 2 2000 50AP 0.20,3

Casiraghi  Fabio NPS M 2 2000 50AP 0.20,6

SAINAGHI  GIACOMO VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 2 2000 50AP 0.20,6

ACTIS AMEDEO N.P. BIELLA M 2 2001 50AP 0.21,7

Milazzo  Luca NPS M 2 2000 50AP 0.22,2

BELOTTI VITTORIO DELFINO BIELLA M 2 2001 50AP ASS

FELSINI  SIMONE ASD CALYPSO M 2 2001 50AP SQ

DI LAURA ALESSANDRO NCP M 3 98 50AP 0.17,5

GUALTIERI  MATTEO ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA B. LOSCHI M 3 1999 50AP 0.19,3

SIRONI  FILIPPO VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 3 1999 50AP 0.20,3

ZONTA FRANCESCO NCP M 3 98 50AP 0.20,4

DE VITO  NICOLO' ASD EURO TEAM M 3 1999 50AP 0.20,6

MELLONI  MIRKO ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA B. LOSCHI M 3 1999 50AP 0.20,7

RANCATI  ANDREA ASD CALYPSO M 3 1998 50AP 0.21,0

ronchi  lorenzo NPS M 3 1998 50AP 0.21,9

BERTELLA EDOARDO NCP M 3 99 50AP 0.22,1

Novati  Simone NPS M 3 1998 50AP 0.22,6

ALESSANDRETTI  JOSE LUIS ASD CALYPSO M 3 1998 50AP 0.23,1

GROSSI  GIOELE VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 3 1999 50AP 0.24,5

CHRISTINIDIS  ARIS VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 3 1999 50AP 0.24,7

MICCICHE'  ANDREA ASD CALYPSO M 3 1998 50AP 0.25,2

SAINAGHI  PIETRO VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO M 3 1998 50AP 0.25,4

DAMA SIMONE DELFINO BIELLA M J 1997 50AP 0.17,2

HEFTI BORIS FLIPPERS  TEAM M J 97 50AP 0.17,9

RONDI TOTTO GIULIO N.P. BIELLA M J 1997 50AP 0.19,2

PERLI  FILIPPO ASD CALYPSO M J 1997 50AP 0.20,6

Crinò  Marco NPS M J 1997 50AP 0.22,0

Figini  Stefano NPS M S 1987 50AP 0.15,2

GHELFI  FILIPPO ASD CALYPSO M S 1993 50AP 0.18,4

CORDONE DOMINIQUE FLIPPERS  TEAM M S 95 50AP 0.18,5

Brambilla  Alessandro NPS M S 1994 50AP 0.20,1

Zanni Luca NP Varedo M M40 1974 50AP 0.18,6

RUSSO MICHELE NP Varedo M M 50AP 0.20,5

Giambarda Andrea NP Varedo M M50 1965 50AP 0.21,3

CONTENTO CARLO NP Varedo M M 50AP 0.22,5

Gatti Davide NP Varedo M M40 1973 50AP 0.24,7

Stoico Pietro NP Varedo M M60 1955 50AP 0.25,3

Madaro Luigi NP Varedo M M50 1963 50AP 0.26,7

ARENA GIUSEPPE NP Varedo M M 50AP 0.30,3

Buggio Gabriele NP Varedo M M45 1966 50AP ASS

Contento Carlo  NP Varedo M M50 1961 50AP ASS



50 MT. 1 CAT

COGNOME NOME Sesso SOCIETA Anno Cat Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

SAVIOLI GAIA F NCP 2 1 50P 0.26,2

BIANCHI GAIA F ONDAVERDE 2002 1 50P 0.27,1

LATTUADA GIULIA F ONDAVERDE 2003 1 50P 0.28,0

CIMA POLITI  SILVIA F ASD CALYPSO 2002 1 50P 0.28,5

LEUZZI  AURORA F ONDAVERDE 2002 1 50P 0.29,5

MORIONDO  SOFIA TERESA  F ASD EURO TEAM 2002 1 50P 0.29,5

NARDOZZA  PAOLA F ASD CALYPSO 2002 1 50P 0.29,5

GONZATO  MARY GIO' F ASD EURO TEAM 2002 1 50P 0.30,4

CECCHETTO  FRANCESCA F ASD EURO TEAM 2002 1 50P 0.30,5

Tango Carlotta F Onda Blu 2002 1 50P 0.30,6

Caronia Giorgia F Onda Blu 2002 1 50P 0.30,6

REGAZZO ALESSIA F N.P. BIELLA 2002 1 50P 0.31,0

MONTI  GIADA F ASD EURO TEAM 2002 1 50P 0.31,1

BERKOLLI LORESA F FLIPPERS  TEAM 2003 1 50P 0.31,3

Bruno Giorgia F A.B.I.T. 2003 1 50P 0.33,3

CROCI  MARIA F EMOTION CARPANETO 2003 1 50P 0.34,0

Naanaa Saif F A.B.I.T. 2003 1 50P 0.35,4

ALFIERI  SARA F USS DARIO GONZATTI 2003 1 50P 0.36,2

PIROLA ELENA F N.P. BIELLA 2002 1 50P NP

MACCARIO AGNESE F NCP 3 1 50P NP

COGNOME NOME Sesso SOCIETA Anno Cat Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

GALLINO  GIACOMO M ASD EURO TEAM 2002 1 50P 0.27,0

PERLINI  DENNI M VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO 2003 1 50P 0.29,3

PIETRALUNGA  MARCO M ASD CALYPSO 2003 1 50P 0.29,9

QUAGLIA  ISMAELE M ASD EURO TEAM 2003 1 50P 0.30,1

OLIARO  NICOLO M USS DARIO GONZATTI 2002 1 50P 0.30,2

Lanzetti Edoardo M Onda Blu 2003 1 50P 0.31,0

SALTARELLI  FILIPPO M ASD CALYPSO 2002 1 50P 0.31,6

Borbone Alessandro M Onda Blu 2003 1 50P 0.31,8

Brezeanu Raul M A.B.I.T. 2003 1 50P 0.31,8

MORIONDO  ANDREA M ASD EURO TEAM 2003 1 50P 0.32,6

Dalbuoni Diego M NP Varedo 2003 1 50P 0.33,0

BATTAGLINO  GIANLUCA M USS DARIO GONZATTI 2003 1 50P 0.33,7

CECCHIN MARCO M DELFINO BIELLA 2002 1 50P NP

Gilardi Gianluca M La Salle‐Eridano 2002 1 50P NP

Diaconu Andrei M Onda Blu 2002 1 50P NP



50 MT. ESORDIENTI

COGNOME NOME Sesso SOCIETA Cat Anno Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

COLOMBO CARLOTTA F NCP EB1 6 50P 0.37,5

DESTEFANI GIORGIA F NCP EB1 6 50P 0.37,6

BORRERI  SOFIA F EMOTION CARPANETO EB1 2006 50P 0.38,2

IRSONTI  MARTA F EMOTION CARPANETO EB2 2008 50P 0.52,2

COGNOME NOME Sesso SOCIETA Anno Cat Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

Maestri Luca M La Salle‐Eridano 2006 EB1 50P 0.34,5

BOLOGNA LORENZO M NCP 6 EB1 50P 0.37,0

LUMICISI  ANDREA M USS DARIO GONZATTI 2006 EB1 50P 0.38,8

CONTINI  MARCELLO M ASD CALYPSO 2006 EB1 50P NP

RICCARDI  MARCELLO M ASD CALYPSO 2007 EB2 50P 0.39,8

TRENCHI  RICCARDO M EMOTION CARPANETO 2007 EB2 50P 0.42,8

COGNOME NOME Sesso SOCIETA Anno Cat Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

BOTTIGELLA GAIA F NCP 4 EA1 50P 0.32,7

FERRARI  GIULIA F EMOTION CARPANETO 2004 EA1 50P 0.32,9

MASARATI  SOFIA F ASD CALYPSO 2004 EA1 50P 0.33,2

Cinquini Alessandra F NP Varedo 2004 EA1 50P 0.37,1

Palladino Martina F A.B.I.T. 2005 EA2 50P 0.35,1

PANUCCIO  GIORGIA F NCP 5 EA2 50P 0.36,6

Belloni Sofia F NP Varedo 2005 EA2 50P 0.37,2

Alberti  Benedetta F NP Varedo 2005 EA2 50P 0.39,6

Petroccelli Annalisa F A.B.I.T. 2005 EA2 50P 0.42,1

CARINI  ELISA F EMOTION CARPANETO 2005 EA2 50P NP

GALLI  SARA F EMOTION CARPANETO 2005 EA2 50P NP

COGNOME NOME Sesso SOCIETA Anno Cat Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

Verzeri Edoardo M NP Varedo 2004 EA1 50P 0.33,7

BASHA  KEVIN M EMOTION CARPANETO 2004 EA1 50P 0.34,7

SOPONARIU  RICCARDO M ASD EURO TEAM 2004 EA1 50P NP

MITTA  MATTIA M VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO 2004 EA1 50P NP

AURELI  FRANCESCO M VALTELLINA SUB SONDRIO 2005 EA2 50P 0.35,2

Lavizzari Matteo M NP Varedo 2005 EA2 50P 0.35,7

QUAGLIA  LORIS M ASD EURO TEAM 2005 EA2 50P 0.35,9

Castiglioni Cristian M NP Varedo 2005 EA2 50P 0.36,6

BONADONNA SAMUELE M FLIPPERS  TEAM 2005 EA2 50P NP





PT VARIE

COGNOME NOME SOCIETA Sesso Cat Anno Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

GENTILE  MARTINA USS DARIO GONZATTI F S 1995 400NP

Figini  Stefano NPS M S 1987 400NP 3.18,8

Novati  Simone NPS M 3 1998 400NP 3.49,1

Milazzo  Luca NPS M 2 2000 400NP 3.55,5

Zanassi  Serena NPS F 3 1998 400NP 4.03,3

GRENDINE  FANNY ASD EURO TEAM F J 1996 400NP 4.05,7

ARGENTIERI  ANDREA ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA B. LOSCHI M 2 2000 400NP 4.10,0

Taghetti  Alessia NPS F S 1991 400NP ASS

AMAINI  CECILIA USS DARIO GONZATTI F S 1992 400P 4,22,9

FORNO  TOMMASO USS DARIO GONZATTI M S 1993 400P 4.07,6

FONTANA  MATTIA ASD CALYPSO M 3 1998 400P 4.15,9

REPETTI  SILVIA ASD CALYPSO F J 1997 400P 4.28,3

STRAZZERA  MATTEO USS DARIO GONZATTI M 3 1998 400P 4.29,6

BOTTIGELLA ALICE NCP F 2 0 400P 4.53,3

LUMICISI  LUCA USS DARIO GONZATTI M 3 1999 400P SQ

GARIAZZO ALESSIO NCP M 3 98 400PINNE 4.17,5

CAMPANILE  MARCO USS DARIO GONZATTI M 3 1999 400VS 3.44,2

VERDOYA  FEDERICA USS DARIO GONZATTI F J 1997 400VS 3.49,0

Rota  Alberto NPS M S 1990 800NP 7.28,3‐(1.43,3‐3.42,5)

MOSCA  MATTIA USS DARIO GONZATTI M 2 2000 800NP 7.32,4

SIMONI  ALESSIA USS DARIO GONZATTI F 3 1998 800NP 8.06,0

MANDICH  GIULIA USS DARIO GONZATTI F 2 2000 800NP 8.06,6

FORNO  MARGHERITA USS DARIO GONZATTI F 3 1999 800NP 8.43,1

SAVIOLI MELISSA NCP F 3 98 800NP 8.48,0

TROCCA GRETA NCP F 2 0 800NP 8.50,5

COGNOME NOME SOCIETA Sesso Cat Anno Distanza TEMPO EFFETTIVO

Bellini  Federica NPS F J 1996 200NP 1.48,6

GUALTIERI  MATTEO ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA B. LOSCHI M 3 1999 200NP 1.51,7

GRENDINE  FANNY ASD EURO TEAM F J 1996 200NP 1.52,4

MELLONI  MIRKO ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA B. LOSCHI M 3 1999 200NP 1.56,7


